Ristoattrezzature®
L 4 4 4 4

Cod: 95761753059006

Smeg UG420DS Topline Series glasswasher with 400x400 mm basket 4.8 kW
with softener

e
pr—

Description

Professional glass washer, double-walled, 400 mm basket, detergent dispenser, HTR rinse
system. continuous softener This glass washer has a loading height of 300 mm on a total height
of 705 mm, allowing even large glasses to be washed. Structure: AlSI 304 double-walled
stainless steel with insulation Softener: Integrated Control panel: touch No. of programmes: 9
Rinse aid dispenser: electronically controlled peristaltic pump Detergent dosing unit: electronically
controlled peristaltic pump Thermal-acoustic insulation: washing chamber Washing/rinsing
impellers: 2 washing + 2 rinsing impellers in 304 stainless steel Washing system: Washing pump
with 'Soft Start' system Drain system: Drain pump for partial drainage of wash water, inspectable
Filter system: Three-stage filtration integrated with the drain pump for separation of residues and
control of the water level in the tank Rinsing system: rinse pump and atmospheric boiler (HTR
System) TOTAL RINSING' function of the water in the tank after each wash EXTRA RINSE'
function for prolonged rinsing Double-walled, balanced, insulated and gasketed door Automatic
cycle start at door closure (selectable) Double-walled tank with rounded corners Insulated boiler
Crystal cycle with reduced rinse temperature ULTRA CLEAN PRO cycle for sanitising dishes
Selectable 'Drain and clean tank' cycle Mains non-return device Thermostop for rinsing water



temperature control Self-diagnosis system with fault indication Filter positioning control system
Heating element 'Stand-by' function during periods of non-use

Dimensions

Dimensioni cesto
Dimensioni esterne

Dimensioni imballo

Technical data

Alimentazione

Capacita

Capacita boiler

Consumo d'acqua

Frequenza

Materiale

Potenza Elettrica

Resistenza boiler

Resistenza vasca
Temperatura ambiente massima
Temperatura ambiente minima

Voltaggio

Standard equipment

In dotazione

400x400 mm
460x600x705 mm
515x710x720 mm

Electric
7 Lt
4Lt
2.3 kg
50 Hz
aisi 304 stainless steel
4.8 kW
4.5 kW
2 kw
60 °C
8°C
400 V

Cesto in filo universale con fondo
piano 400x400 mm, Cesto in filo per
8 calici con fondo inclinato 400x400
mm e Porta posate singolo in
polipropilene


http://www.tcpdf.org

