

Cod: 95761753059006

# Smeg UG420DS Topline Series glasswasher with 400x400 mm basket 4.8 kW with softener



### Description

Professional glass washer, double-walled, 400 mm basket, detergent dispenser, HTR rinse system. **continuous softener** 

This glass washer has a loading height of 300 mm on a total height of 705 mm, allowing even large glasses to be washed.

• Structure: AISI 304 double-walled stainless steel with insulation

• Softener: Integrated

- Control panel: touch
- No. of programmes: 9
- Rinse aid dispenser: electronically controlled peristaltic pump
- Detergent dosing unit: electronically controlled peristaltic pump
- Thermal-acoustic insulation: washing chamber
- Washing/rinsing impellers: 2 washing + 2 rinsing impellers in 304 stainless steel
- Washing system: Washing pump with 'Soft Start' system

- Drain system: Drain pump for partial drainage of wash water, inspectable
- Filter system: Three-stage filtration integrated with the drain pump for separation of residues and control of the water level in the tank
- Rinsing system: rinse pump and atmospheric boiler (HTR System)
- TOTAL RINSING' function of the water in the tank after each wash
- EXTRA RINSE' function for prolonged rinsing
- Double-walled, balanced, insulated and gasketed door
- Automatic cycle start at door closure (selectable)
- Double-walled tank with rounded corners
- Insulated boiler
- Crystal cycle with reduced rinse temperature
- ULTRA CLEAN PRO cycle for sanitising dishes
- Selectable 'Drain and clean tank' cycle
- Mains non-return device
- Thermostop for rinsing water temperature control
- Self-diagnosis system with fault indication
- Filter positioning control system
- Heating element 'Stand-by' function during periods of non-use

#### **Dimensions**

Dimensioni cesto	400x400 mm
Dimensioni esterne	460x600x705 mm
Dimensioni imballo	515x710x720 mm

#### **Technical data**

Alimentazione	Electric
Capacità	7 Lt
Capacità boiler	4 Lt
Consumo d'acqua	2.3 kg
Frequenza	50 Hz
Materiale	aisi 304 stainless steel
Potenza Elettrica	4.8 kW
Resistenza boiler	4.5 kW
Resistenza vasca	2 kW
Temperatura ambiente massima	60 °C
Temperatura ambiente minima	8 °C
Voltaggio	400 V

## Standard equipment

In dotazione	Cesto in filo universale con fondo piano 400x400 mm, Cesto in filo per 8 calici con fondo inclinato 400x400 mm e Porta posate singolo in polipropilene
--------------	--